Chromalox®
DIVISION  4                                      SECTION  CVEP
SALES
REFERENCE
DATE
SERVICE REFERENCEInstallation, Operation
and
RENEWAL PARTS IDENTIFICATION

31 24 Volt None
32 120 Volt 120 Volt
33 120 Volt None
34 208/240 Volt None
35 277 Volt None
Code Temperature Control
00 None
40 Thermostat 40 - 90˚F
Group B, C & D
42 Thermostat Group C & D
50 - 90˚F
TABLE 2 — TEMPERATURE SPECIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS          REPLACEMENTS          ELEMENTS REQUIREMENTS
Temperature Rating T3A 356˚F (180˚C) Common To Units W & W/O Suffix B
kW BTU Volts Phase Amps Model Width A Height B Depth C Wt. (Lbs.) Element P/N Qty.
1.6 5,500 208 1 7.7 CVEP-C-16-81 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 58 003-304650-002 2
1.6 5,500 208 3 4.4 CVEP-C-16-83 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 58 003-304650-005 2
1.6 5,500 240 1 6.7 CVEP-C-16-21 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 58 003-304650-096 2
1.6 5,500 240 3 3.8 CVEP-C-16-23 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 58 003-304650-006 2
1.6 5,500 277 1 5.8 CVEP-C-16-71 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 58 003-304650-004 2
1.6 5,500 480 1 3.3 CVEP-C-16-41 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 58 003-304650-091 2
1.6 5,500 480 3 1.9 CVEP-C-16-43 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 58 003-304650-009 2
1.6 5,500 575 3 1.6 CVEP-C-16-63 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 58 003-304650-010 2
3.2 11,000 208 1 15.4 CVEP-C-32-81 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-023 2
3.2 11,000 208 3 8.9 CVEP-C-32-83 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-026 2
3.2 11,000 240 1 13.3 CVEP-C-32-21 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-097 2
3.2 11,000 240 3 7.7 CVEP-C-32-23 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-027 2
3.2 11,000 277 1 11.6 CVEP-C-32-71 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-025 2
3.2 11,000 480 1 6.7 CVEP-C-32-41 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-093 2
3.2 11,000 480 3 3.8 CVEP-C-32-43 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-030 2
3.2 11,000 575 3 3.2 CVEP-C-32-63 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-031 2
4.0 13,600 208 1 19.2 CVEP-C-40-81 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 112 003-304650-045 2
4.0 13,600 208 3 11.1 CVEP-C-40-83 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 112 003-304650-048 2
4.0 13,600 240 1 16.7 CVEP-C-40-21 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 112 003-304650-046 2
4.0 13,600 240 3 9.6 CVEP-C-40-23 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 112 003-304650-049 2
4.0 13,600 277 1 14.4 CVEP-C-40-71 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 112 003-304650-047 2
4.0 13,600 480 1 8.3 CVEP-C-40-41 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 112 003-304650-094 2
4.0 13,600 480 3 4.8 CVEP-C-40-43 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 112 003-304650-052 2
4.0 13,600 575 3 7.0 CVEP-C-40-63 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 112 003-304650-053 2
Temperature Rating T2A 536˚F (280˚C)
kW BTU Volts Phase Amps Model Width A Height B Depth C Wt. (Lbs.) Element P/N Qty.
1.8/3.6 6,150/12,300 208 1 8.7/17.3 CVEP-C-18/36-81 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 46/58 003-304650-034 1 or 2
1.8/3.6 6,150/12,300 208 3 5.0/10.0 CVEP-C-18/36-83 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 46/58 003-304650-038 1 or 2
1.8/3.6 6,150/12,300 240 1 7.5/15.0 CVEP-C-18/36-21 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 46/58 003-304650-098 1 or 2
1.8/3.6 6,150/12,300 240 3 4.3/8.7 CVEP-C-18/36-23 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 46/58 003-304650-039 1 or 2
1.8/3.6 6,150/12,300 277 1 6.5/13.0 CVEP-C-18/36-71 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 46/58 003-304650-036 1 or 2
1.8/3.6 6,150/12,300 480 1 3.8/7.5 CVEP-C-18/36-41 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 46/58 003-304650-037 1 or 2
1.8/3.6 6,150/12,300 480 3 2.2/4.3 CVEP-C-18/36-43 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 46/58 003-304650-042 1 or 2
1.8/3.6 6,150/12,300 575 3 1.8/3.6 CVEP-C-18/36-63 34” 20-1/16” 8-15/16 46/58 003-304650-043 1 or 2
7.6 25,930 208 1 36.5 CVEP-C-76-81 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-055 2
7.6 25,930 208 3 21.1 CVEP-C-76-83 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-058 2
7.6 25,930 240 1 31.7 CVEP-C-76-21 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-099 2
7.6 25,930 240 3 18.3 CVEP-C-76-23 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-059 2
7.6 25,930 277 1 27.4 CVEP-C-76-71 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-057 2
7.6 25,930 480 1 15.8 CVEP-C-76-41 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-095 2
7.6 25,930 480 3 9.1 CVEP-C-76-43 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-062 2
7.6 25,930 575 3 7.6 CVEP-C-76-63 58” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 94 003-304650-063 2
4.5/9.0 15,350/30,700 208 1 21.6/43.3 CVEP-C-45/90-81 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 87/112 003-304650-065 1 or 2
4.5/9.0 15,350/30,700 208 3 12.5/25.0 CVEP-C-45/90-83 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 87/112 003-304650-069 1 or 2
4.5/9.0 15,350/30,700 240 1 18.8/37.5 CVEP-C-45/90-21 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 87/112 003-304650-100 1 or 2
4.5/9.0 15,350/30,700 240 3 10.8/21.7 CVEP-C-45/90-23 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 87/112 003-304650-070 1 or 2
4.5/9.0 15,350/30,700 277 1 16.2/32.5 CVEP-C-45/90-71 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 87/112 003-304650-067 1 or 2
4.5/9.0 15,350/30,700 480 1 9.4/18.8 CVEP-C-45/90-41 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 87/112 003-304650-068 1 or 2
4.5/9.0 15,350/30,700 480 3 5.4/10.8 CVEP-C-45/90-43 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 87/112 003-304650-073 1 or 2
4.5/9.0 15,350/30,700 575 3 4.5/9.0 CVEP-C-45/90-63 70” 20-1/16” 8-15/16” 87/112 003-304650-074 1 or 2
6
Model Front Rear Right Left Element
Any Voltage Cover Assembly Cover Assembly Side Panel Side Panel Support Bracket
CVEP-C-16/18/36 207-304644-101 207-304644-001 207-304644-201 304-304644-301 027-304646-001